INVITATION TO BID ON THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CONSOLIDATED ICT 

SUPPLIES (2ND QUARTER) SATELLITE CAMPUS WITH IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 
 GS-SCP04-2023-06-22 

1.​ The Bukidnon State University, through the FY 2023 (Fund 164-SC) Budget Approved by 

the Board of Regents intends to apply the sum of Two Million Ninety-Eight Thousand 
Pesos Only (Php 2,098,000.00) being the ABC to payments under the contract for the Supply 
and Delivery of Consolidated ICT Supplies (2nd  Quarter) Satellite Campus with 
identification number GS-SCP04-2023-06-22. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall 
be automatically rejected at bid opening.

[...]

the details of which are described in Section VII (Technical Specifications). 

2.​ Funding Information 

2.1.​ The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for FY 2023 

(Fund 164-SC) Budget Approved by the Board of Regents intends to apply 
the sum of TWO MILLION NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND PESOS (Php 
2,098,000.00). 

2.2.​ The source of funding is: 

a.​ GOCC and GFIs, the Corporate Operating Budget. 

3.​ Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 
and its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manuals and associated